Anchor Name:HILLSIDE MIDDLE S(

Route:1A1 HS 1

6:49 am
6:50 am
6:50 am
6:50 am
6:53 am
6:55 am
6:55 am
6:57 am
7:01 am
7:03 am
7:04 am
7:06 am
7:07 am
7:09 am
7:15 am

N BAY ST@RIDGE RD

1245 RIVER ROAD

1325 RIVER ROAD

1363 RIVER ROAD
CORAL AVE @ ELGIN AVE
CORAL AVE @ ARIZONA ST
BOSTON ST @ EXCHANGE AVE
7TH AVE @ WARD ST
LEXINGTON AVE @ UNION ST
UNION ST @ CLARKE ST
UNION ST @ APPLETON ST
UNION ST @ SAGAMORE ST
CHESTNUT ST @ BROOK ST
CHESTNUT ST @ PROSPECT ST
HILLSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL



Anchor Name:HILLSIDE MIDDLE S(

Route:2A1 HS 2

6:45 am UNION ST@CLARKE ST

6:47 am 1255 Union ST

6:48 am 1307 UNION STREET

6:49 am 1391 UNION STREET

6:49 am UNION ST @ KEARNEY ST
6:50 am COLONIAL ST @ N ACRES RD
6:52 am 1481 UNION ST

6:52 am UNION ST @ STEINMETZ DR
6:53 am 1529 Union Street

6:53am 1559 UNION ST

6:54 am UNION ST @ IRWIN DR

6:55 am UNION ST @ BRAE BURN DR
6:55 am 2051 River Road

7:03 am WHITFORD ST @ N RUSSELL ST
7:04 am N RUSSELL ST @ ARAH ST
7:05 am HAMEL DR @ JENNA WAY
7:08 am BEECH ST @ NORTH ST

7:15 am HILLSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL



Anchor Name:HILLSIDE MIDDLE S(

Route:3A1 HS 3

6:52 am
6:55 am
6:56 am
6:58 am
7:00 am
7:02 am
7:03 am
7:05 am
7:06 am
7:06 am
7:07 am
7:15 am

454/455 SMYTH RD

OAK ST @ WEBSTER ST

OAK ST @ RED COAT LN
BELMONT ST @ GURTNER ST
APPLECREST RD @ W HAVEN RD
FAIRFIELD ST @ BLEVENS DR
FAIRFIELD ST @ CROSBIE ST
CAMPBELL ST @ JUNIPER ST
CAMPBELL ST @ LEDGEWOOD RD
CAMPBELL ST @ SHADY LN
CAMPBELL ST @ BYLEDGE RD
HILLSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL



Anchor Name:HILLSIDE MIDDLE S(

Route:4 A1 HS 6

6:54 am
6:59 am
7:01 am
7:02 am
7:05 am
7:06 am
7:07 am
7:07 am
7:08 am
7:09 am
7:11 am
7:11 am
7:12 am
7:15 am

LAKE AVE@UNION ST

HANOVER ST @ MAMMOTH EAST BACK RD
HANOVER ST @ OHIO AVE

HANOVER ST @ GARMON ST

MAMMOTH RD @ SANDPIPER VALLEY
MAMMOTH RD@DERRYFIELD CT #2
MAMMOTH RD @ KENNARD RD 2ND ENTRANCE
MAMMOTH RD @ CROTEAU CT

MAMMOTH RD@ WELLINGTON TERRACE #2
MAMMOTH RD @ WELLINGTON TERRACE #2
SMYTH LN @ ESTATE DR

1050A/1050B MAMMOTH ROAD

MAMMOTH RD @ KENNARD RD

HILLSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL



Anchor Name:HILLSIDE MIDDLE S(

Route:5 A1 HS 8

6:45 am
6:45 am
6:49 am
6:52 am
6:54 am
6:56 am
6:57 am
6:58 am
7:00 am
7:02 am
7:04 am
7:10 am

COUNTRY CLUB DR

14 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVEWAY/BUS SHELTER
Garden Dr@English Village Rd
W BROOK ST @ CANAL ST
ELM ST @ APPLETON ST
ELM ST @ CARPENTER ST
ELM ST@TRENTON ST

ELM ST @ ROWELL ST
RIVER RD @ W CLARKE ST
RIVER RD @ W WEBSTER ST
ELM ST @ DOW ST

HILLSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL



Anchor Name:HILLSIDE MIDDLE S(

Route:6 A1 HS 9/10

6:30 am
6:31 am
6:31 am
6:32 am
6:33 am
6:35 am
6:37 am
6:38 am
6:41 am
6:41 am
6:43 am
6:44 am
6:45 am
6:47 am
6:49 am
6:50 am
6:53 am
6:54 am
6:56 am
6:56 am
6:57 am
6:59 am
7:05 am

BRIDGE ST EXT@MERRITT NYBERG LN
BRIDGE ST EXT @ OHIO AVE

BRIDGE ST EXT @ RHODE ISLAND AVE
BRIDGE ST EXT @ DELAWARE AVE
MAPLEHURST AVE @ TAFT ST

PAGE ST @ LONDON ST

BRIDGE ST EXT @ WATTS ST

BRIDGE ST EXT @ MERRITT NYBERG LN
1015 WELLINGTON ROAD

WELLINGTON RD@LINDSTROM LANE
WESTWIND DR @ TIFFANY LN
WESTWIND DR @ ALADDIN ST

ALADDIN ST @ EASTWIND DR
WELLINGTON RD @ HIGHVIEW TER
CURRIER DR @ BURNSEN AVE

CURRIER DR @ TENNYSON DR
WELLINGTON RD @ LAVALLE LN

50 EDWARD J ROY DR

WELLINGTON HILL RD @ HEATHROW AVE
WELLINGTON HILL RD @ FOX HOLLOW WAY
WELLINGTON HILL RD @ QUARRY WAY
WELLINGTON HILL RD @ EAGLE NEST WAY
HILLSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL



Anchor Name:HILLSIDE MIDDLE S(

Route:7 A1HS 4

6:43 am
6:54 am
6:55 am
6:57 am
6:58 am
6:59 am
7:01 am
7:04 am
7:06 am
7:10 am

BRENT ST@CHARLOTTE ST
BRUNELLE AVE @ S WILSON ST
WILSON ST @ SILVER ST

WILSON ST @ HAYWARD ST
WILSON ST @ GROVE ST

GREEN ST @ HALL ST

HALL ST @ SPRUCE ST
MASSABESIC ST @ HOSPITAL AVE
CYPRESS ST @ SPRUCE ST
HILLSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL



Anchor Name:HILLSIDE MIDDLE S(

Route:8 A1 HS 11

7:05 am
7:05 am
7:06 am
7:08 am
7:08 am
7:09 am
7:10 am
7:15 am

EASTERN AVE@OLD WELLINGTON RD

69 EASTERN AVE

109 EASTERN AVENUE

195 - 199 EASTERN AVE

207 - 232 EASTERN AVE/215 EASTERN AVENUE
EASTERN AVE @ KARATZAS AVE

82/84 KARATZAS AVE

HILLSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL



Anchor Name:HILLSIDE MIDDLE S(

Route:56 A1 HS 12/ELL

6:38 am
6:40 am
6:43 am
6:48 am
6:52 am
6:57 am
6:59 am
7:07 am

HEVEY ST@BREMER ST
AMORY ST @ JOLIETTE ST
MASON ST @ KIMBALL ST
MAST RD @ WILKINS ST
2ND St @ CLEVELAND ST
CONANT ST @ BARR ST
DUBUQUE ST @ PUTNAM ST
HILLSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL



