Route:1A1 HS 1

6:49 am	N BAY ST@RIDGE RD
6:50 am	1245 RIVER ROAD
6:50 am	1325 RIVER ROAD
6:50 am	1363 RIVER ROAD
6:53 am	CORAL AVE @ ELGIN AVE
6:55 am	CORAL AVE @ ARIZONA ST
6:55 am	BOSTON ST @ EXCHANGE AVE
6:57 am	7TH AVE @ WARD ST
7:01 am	LEXINGTON AVE @ UNION ST
7:03 am	UNION ST @ CLARKE ST
7:04 am	UNION ST @ APPLETON ST
7:06 am	UNION ST @ SAGAMORE ST
7:07 am	CHESTNUT ST @ BROOK ST
7:09 am	CHESTNUT ST @ PROSPECT ST
7:15 am	HILLSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL

Route:2A1 HS 2

6:45 am	UNION ST@CLARKE ST
6:47 am	1255 Union ST
6:48 am	1307 UNION STREET
6:49 am	1391 UNION STREET
6:49 am	UNION ST @ KEARNEY ST
6:50 am	COLONIAL ST @ N ACRES RD
6:52 am	1481 UNION ST
6:52 am	UNION ST @ STEINMETZ DR
6:53 am	1529 Union Street
6:53 am	1559 UNION ST
6:54 am	UNION ST @ IRWIN DR
6:55 am	UNION ST @ BRAE BURN DR
6:55 am	2051 River Road
7:03 am	WHITFORD ST @ N RUSSELL ST
7:04 am	N RUSSELL ST @ ARAH ST
7:05 am	HAMEL DR @ JENNA WAY
7:08 am	BEECH ST @ NORTH ST
7:15 am	HILLSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL

Route:3A1 HS 3

6:52 am	454/455 SMYTH RD
6:55 am	OAK ST @ WEBSTER ST
6:56 am	OAK ST @ RED COAT LN
6:58 am	BELMONT ST @ GURTNER ST
7:00 am	APPLECREST RD @ W HAVEN RD
7:02 am	FAIRFIELD ST @ BLEVENS DR
7:03 am	FAIRFIELD ST @ CROSBIE ST
7:05 am	CAMPBELL ST @ JUNIPER ST
7:06 am	CAMPBELL ST @ LEDGEWOOD RD
7:06 am	CAMPBELL ST @ SHADY LN
7:07 am	CAMPBELL ST @ BYLEDGE RD
7:15 am	HILLSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL

Route:4 A1 HS 6

6:54 am	LAKE AVE@UNION ST
6:59 am	HANOVER ST @ MAMMOTH EAST BACK RD
7:01 am	HANOVER ST @ OHIO AVE
7:02 am	HANOVER ST @ GARMON ST
7:05 am	MAMMOTH RD @ SANDPIPER VALLEY
7:06 am	MAMMOTH RD@DERRYFIELD CT #2
7:07 am	MAMMOTH RD @ KENNARD RD 2ND ENTRANCE
7:07 am	MAMMOTH RD @ CROTEAU CT
7:08 am	MAMMOTH RD@ WELLINGTON TERRACE #2
7:09 am	MAMMOTH RD @ WELLINGTON TERRACE #2
7:11 am	SMYTH LN @ ESTATE DR
7:11 am	1050A/1050B MAMMOTH ROAD
7:12 am	MAMMOTH RD @ KENNARD RD
7:15 am	HILLSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL

Route:5 A1 HS 8

6:45 am	COUNTRY CLUB DR
6:45 am	14 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVEWAY/BUS SHELTER
6:49 am	Garden Dr@English Village Rd
6:52 am	W BROOK ST @ CANAL ST
6:54 am	ELM ST @ APPLETON ST
6:56 am	ELM ST @ CARPENTER ST
6:57 am	ELM ST@TRENTON ST
6:58 am	ELM ST @ ROWELL ST
7:00 am	RIVER RD @ W CLARKE ST
7:02 am	RIVER RD @ W WEBSTER ST
7:04 am	ELM ST @ DOW ST
7:10 am	HILLSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL

Route:6 A1 HS 9/10

6:30 am	BRIDGE ST EXT@MERRITT NYBERG LN
6:31 am	BRIDGE ST EXT @ OHIO AVE
6:31 am	BRIDGE ST EXT @ RHODE ISLAND AVE
6:32 am	BRIDGE ST EXT @ DELAWARE AVE
6:33 am	MAPLEHURST AVE @ TAFT ST
6:35 am	PAGE ST @ LONDON ST
6:37 am	BRIDGE ST EXT @ WATTS ST
6:38 am	BRIDGE ST EXT @ MERRITT NYBERG LN
6:41 am	1015 WELLINGTON ROAD
6:41 am	WELLINGTON RD@LINDSTROM LANE
6:43 am	WESTWIND DR @ TIFFANY LN
6:44 am	WESTWIND DR @ ALADDIN ST
6:45 am	ALADDIN ST @ EASTWIND DR
6:47 am	WELLINGTON RD @ HIGHVIEW TER
6:49 am	CURRIER DR @ BURNSEN AVE
6:50 am	CURRIER DR @ TENNYSON DR
6:53 am	WELLINGTON RD @ LAVALLE LN
6:54 am	50 EDWARD J ROY DR
6:56 am	WELLINGTON HILL RD @ HEATHROW AVE
6:56 am	WELLINGTON HILL RD @ FOX HOLLOW WAY
6:57 am	WELLINGTON HILL RD @ QUARRY WAY
6:59 am	WELLINGTON HILL RD @ EAGLE NEST WAY
7:05 am	HILLSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL

Anchor Name: HILLSIDE MIDDLE S(

Route:7 A1 HS 4

6:43 am	BRENT ST@CHARLOTTE ST
6:54 am	BRUNELLE AVE @ S WILSON ST
6:55 am	WILSON ST @ SILVER ST
6:57 am	WILSON ST @ HAYWARD ST
6:58 am	WILSON ST @ GROVE ST
6:59 am	GREEN ST @ HALL ST
7:01 am	HALL ST @ SPRUCE ST
7:04 am	MASSABESIC ST @ HOSPITAL AVE
7:06 am	CYPRESS ST @ SPRUCE ST
7:10 am	HILLSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL

Anchor Name: HILLSIDE MIDDLE S(

Route:8 A1 HS 11

7:05 am	EASTERN AVE@OLD WELLINGTON RD
7:05 am	69 EASTERN AVE
7:06 am	109 EASTERN AVENUE
7:08 am	195 - 199 EASTERN AVE
7:08 am	207 - 232 EASTERN AVE/215 EASTERN AVENUE
7:09 am	EASTERN AVE @ KARATZAS AVE
7:10 am	82/84 KARATZAS AVE
7:15 am	HILLSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL

Anchor Name: HILLSIDE MIDDLE S(

Route:56 A1 HS 12/ELL

6:38 am	HEVEY ST@BREMER ST
6:40 am	AMORY ST @ JOLIETTE ST
6:43 am	MASON ST @ KIMBALL ST
6:48 am	MAST RD @ WILKINS ST
6:52 am	2ND St @ CLEVELAND ST
6:57 am	CONANT ST @ BARR ST
6:59 am	DUBUQUE ST @ PUTNAM ST
7:07 am	HILLSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL